Missouri Department of Transportation



Greg Horn, District Engineer

BID

2309 Barrett Station Road Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 205-7308 Fax (314) 301-1437 or (573) 526-0016

St. Louis Metro District

www.modot.mo.gov Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

TABULATION

General Services

Results Posted: 2/10/2017 8:25am

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: **SL17-053-R6, 364 Slide Repair.** For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received. If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above. **Buyer:** Cheryl Sprogoe, Sr General Services Specialist

			Ideal Landscape Management, Inc.		JTL Landscaping, LLC.		CSD Environmental Services, Inc.	
QTY	U/M	Description	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1826.0	CY	Class A Excavation	\$8.00	\$14,608.00	\$10.00	\$18,260.00	\$14.00	\$25,564.00
1826.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	\$10.00	\$18,260.00	\$12.00	\$21,9120.00	\$13.36	\$24,395.36
342.0	CY	Furnishing Rock Fill	\$34.00	\$11,628.00	\$20.00	\$6,840.00	\$22.63	\$7,739.46
342.0	CY	Placing Rock Fill	\$35.00	\$11,970.00	\$9.00	\$3,078.00	\$11.01	\$3,765.42
188.0	SF	Construction Signs	\$6.00	\$1,128.00	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$4.29	\$806.52
8.0	EA	Advance Warning Rail System	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
2.0	EA	Flag Assembly	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$13.20	\$26.40
25.0	EA	Channelizers (Trim Line)	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$5.77	\$144.25
15.0	EA	Directional Indicator Barricade	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$11.00	\$165.00
1	EA	Flashing Arrow Panel	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$577.50	\$577.50
1	EA	Changeable Message Sign with Communication Interface, Contractor Furnished/Contractor Retained	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00

1	LS	Mobilization	\$7,028.00	\$7,028.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,318.38	\$11,318.38
1028.0	SY	Separation Geotextile	\$1.50	\$1,542.00	\$3.50	\$3,598.00	\$2.59	\$2,662.52
36.0	LF	Rock Ditch Check	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$18.72	\$673.92
5.0	CY	Sediment Removal	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$69.00	\$345.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
200.0	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
1	LS	Cool Season Seed with Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$2,515.44	\$2,515.44
TO	TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT		\$74,868.00		\$80,435.00		\$83,074.17	

	U/M	Description	Above and Below Contracting LLC		R.V. Wagner, Inc.		Tramar Contracting Inc.	
QTY			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1826.0	CY	Class A Excavation	\$15.00	\$27,390.00	\$11.00	\$20,086.00	\$17.00	\$31,042.00
1826.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	\$7.50	*\$13,695.00	\$19.00	\$34,694.00	\$17.00	\$31,042.00
342.0	CY	Furnishing Rock Fill	\$25.00	\$8,550.00	\$42.50	\$14,535.00	\$35.00	\$11,970.00
342.0	CY	Placing Rock Fill	\$25.00	\$8,550.00	\$8.75	\$2,992.50	\$22.00	\$7,524.00
188.0	SF	Construction Signs	\$8.00	\$1,504.00	\$9.50	\$1,786.00	\$8.00	\$1,504.00
8.0	EA	Advance Warning Rail System	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.50	\$484.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
2.0	EA	Flag Assembly	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$24.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
25.0	EA	Channelizers (Trim Line)	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
15.0	EA	Directional Indicator Barricade	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$60.50	\$907.50	\$50.00	\$750.00
1	EA	Flashing Arrow Panel	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$604.00	\$604.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1	EA	Changeable Message Sign with Communication Interface, Contractor Furnished/Contractor Retained	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
1	LS	Mobilization	\$19,178.00	\$19,178.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
1028.0	SY	Separation Geotextile	\$3.50	\$3,598.00	\$2.50	\$2,570.00	\$3.00	\$3,084.00
36.0	LF	Rock Ditch Check	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$16.50	\$594.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
5.0	CY	Sediment Removal	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
200.0	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
1	LS	Cool Season Seed with Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$91,455.00		\$98,621.00		\$109,231.00	

^{*}Technical Error